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NoNoNoNo NameNameNameName CarCarCarCar CCCCCCCC TypeTypeTypeType YearYearYearYear TimeTimeTimeTime AwardAwardAwardAward

Overall AwardsOverall AwardsOverall AwardsOverall Awards

151 James BAXTER FRAZER NASH  SINGLE SEATER 3500 Spl 1934 33.45 Fray Challenge Trophy

147 Robin TULUIE RILEY MENASCO  PIRATE 6000 Spl 1929 36.03 MAC Challenge Trophy

Class AwardsClass AwardsClass AwardsClass Awards

Class 2         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 751-1100cc Unsupercharged and up to 750cc SuperchargedClass 2         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 751-1100cc Unsupercharged and up to 750cc SuperchargedClass 2         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 751-1100cc Unsupercharged and up to 750cc SuperchargedClass 2         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 751-1100cc Unsupercharged and up to 750cc Supercharged

Class 1         Standard and Modified Sports Cars Up to 750cc UnsuperchargedClass 1         Standard and Modified Sports Cars Up to 750cc UnsuperchargedClass 1         Standard and Modified Sports Cars Up to 750cc UnsuperchargedClass 1         Standard and Modified Sports Cars Up to 750cc Unsupercharged

16 Mike SYTHES MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1096 Mod 1930 46.31 1st Overall

1st Vintage

17 Mrs Clare MUDIE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 Mod 1930 58.92 1st Handicap

Class 3         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1100-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc SuperchargedClass 3         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1100-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc SuperchargedClass 3         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1100-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc SuperchargedClass 3         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1100-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged

26 Geoff SMITH FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 42.31 1st Overall

1st Vintage

28 Jim YOUNG ASTON MARTIN  2 STR COMPETITION1500 Std 1932 50.32 2nd Overall

29 Peter DAVIS FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1500 Std 1933 51.77 2nd Handicap

25 Daniel GEOGHEGAN ALVIS  12/50 SD 1496 Std 1927 57.09 2nd Vintage

24 Chris SUTTON-SCOTT-

TUCKER

ALVIS  12/50 SD 1496 Std 1927 59.96 1st Handicap

Class 4         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1501-2000cc Unsupercharged and up to 1500 cc SuperchargedClass 4         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1501-2000cc Unsupercharged and up to 1500 cc SuperchargedClass 4         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1501-2000cc Unsupercharged and up to 1500 cc SuperchargedClass 4         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1501-2000cc Unsupercharged and up to 1500 cc Supercharged

35 Jeremy BREWSTER LEA-FRANCIS  HYPER 1496 Mod 1927 42.92 1st Overall
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35 Jeremy BREWSTER 1st Overall

1st Vintage

40 Paul MYATT MG   TB 1350 tba 1939 44.03 2nd Overall

34 Peter TIERNEY LEA FRANCIS HYPER S 1496 1928 48.22 2nd Vintage

39 Peter POLLARD RILEY  MPH 1635 Mod 1935 51.37 2nd Handicap

37  Tim WADSWORTH LAGONDA  2 LITRE L/C TOURER 1954 Mod 1931 53.58 1st Handicap

Class 5         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 2001-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2000cc SuperchargedClass 5         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 2001-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2000cc SuperchargedClass 5         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 2001-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2000cc SuperchargedClass 5         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 2001-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2000cc Supercharged

47 Graham GALLIERS ALTA  2 LITRE SPORTS 1960 Std 1938 40.33 1st Overall

46 John WARDEN DELAGE  D6 COURSE 2988 Mod 1937 45.97 1st Handicap

44 Roger BUXTON ALFA ROMEO  6C ZAGATO SPYDER 1752 Std 1930 47.00 1st Vintage

Class 6         Standard and Modified Sports Cars over 3000cc and over 2000cc SuperchargedClass 6         Standard and Modified Sports Cars over 3000cc and over 2000cc SuperchargedClass 6         Standard and Modified Sports Cars over 3000cc and over 2000cc SuperchargedClass 6         Standard and Modified Sports Cars over 3000cc and over 2000cc Supercharged

51 John GUYATT DARRACQ TALBOT LAGO  T150C 3996 Std 1936 41.17 1st Overall

54 Mrs Charmian BLACK ALFA ROMEO  8C 2900 tba 1937 54.34 1st Handicap

Class 7         Edwardian Automobile-Engined CarsClass 7         Edwardian Automobile-Engined CarsClass 7         Edwardian Automobile-Engined CarsClass 7         Edwardian Automobile-Engined Cars

59 Mark WALKER DARRACQ  200HP 25422 Std 1905 41.67 1st Overall

62 Mike LEMON VAUXHALL 30-98 2STR 4500 Mod 1913 53.68 2nd Handicap

63 Nick RIDLEY HUDSON SUPER SIX 4719 Std 1917 125.69 1st Handicap

Class 9         Special Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc SuperchargedClass 9         Special Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc SuperchargedClass 9         Special Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc SuperchargedClass 9         Special Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged

74 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 Spl 1936 38.92 1st Overall

71 James CRABB RILEY  TT SPRITE 1496 Spl 1935 48.00 2nd Overall

76 Ian SWALLOW RILEY  12 1496 Spl 1940 49.95 1st Handicap

70 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 Spl 1934 52.09 2nd Handicap

67 Clive NEALE ALVIS  12/50 FOXLEE SPECIAL 1498 tba 1927 63.70 1st Vintage

Class 10         Special Sports Cars 1501-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2250cc SuperchargedClass 10         Special Sports Cars 1501-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2250cc SuperchargedClass 10         Special Sports Cars 1501-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2250cc SuperchargedClass 10         Special Sports Cars 1501-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2250cc Supercharged

86 Dudley STERRY HRS  SPORTS 1496 Spl 1937/39 39.76 1st Overall

85 Durward LAWSON RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1937 41.03 2nd Overall

77 Jonathan MELLOR AC/GN  BEETLE 1991 Spl 1922 42.40 1st Vintage    3rd Overall

91 Alan SMITH ALVIS  12/70 SPECIAL 1842 Spl 1938 54.04 1st Handicap

79 Peter HOWAT TRIUMPH  GLORIA SPECIAL 1767 Spl 1933 57.25 2nd Handicap

78 Dr Roger WILLIAMS ALVIS 12/50 1650 Spl 1928 69.63 2nd Vintage



Class 11         Special Sports Cars  over 3000cc Unsupercharged and over 2250cc SuperchargedClass 11         Special Sports Cars  over 3000cc Unsupercharged and over 2250cc SuperchargedClass 11         Special Sports Cars  over 3000cc Unsupercharged and over 2250cc SuperchargedClass 11         Special Sports Cars  over 3000cc Unsupercharged and over 2250cc Supercharged

94 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY  3/4 1/2 LITRE 4398 Spl 1927 40.74 1st Overall

1st Vintage

97 Harry MORTEN BENTLEY  3/4.5 LITRE 4398 tba 1923/28 45.40 2nd Overall     2nd Vintage

100 Jeffrey EDWARDS ALVIS  SPORTS SPECIAL 3571 Spl 1934/35 45.67 2nd Handicap

95 Dr Brian HAMILTON BENTLEY  3/4.5 LITRE 4566 Spl 1924 50.57 1st Handicap

Class 12         Non-Automobile Engined Edwardian CarsClass 12         Non-Automobile Engined Edwardian CarsClass 12         Non-Automobile Engined Edwardian CarsClass 12         Non-Automobile Engined Edwardian Cars

104 Clive PRESS PEUGEOT  148 9934 Spl 1913 46.58 1st Overall

Class 13         Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100ccClass 13         Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100ccClass 13         Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100ccClass 13         Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc

116 Anthony GARNER LAGONDA  RICHMOND RAPIER 1098 Spl 1934 39.49 1st Overall

119 James GUNN MG  Q TYPE REPLICA 1084 Spl 1936 40.03 2nd Overall

113  Michael FITZMAURICE AUSTIN  7 747 Spl 1930 40.53 1st Vintage     3rd Overall

108 John WISEMAN GNAT  . 1088 Std 1919/25 44.68 2nd Handicap 2nd Vintage

109 Malcolm LEYLAND GN  SPECIAL S/S 1100 Spl 1921 58.03 1st Handicap     3rd Vintage 

Class 14         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1101-1500ccClass 14         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1101-1500ccClass 14         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1101-1500ccClass 14         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1101-1500cc

130 Ian BAXTER MG  BELLEVUE SPECIAL 1491 Spl 1935 36.89 1st Overall

131 Terry CRABB ERA  R12C 1486 Std 1937 37.04 2nd Overall

127 Charlie MARTIN MORGAN  SPECIAL 1316 Spl 1930/28 38.86 1st Vintage

125 Alistar REW MORGAN AERO 1220 Spl 1928 39.96 2nd Vintage 

128 Michael MOHR LAGONDA  RAPIER 1430 Spl 1935 42.92 2nd Handicap

23 Michael WARD BUGATTI  T13 1496 Std 1921 51.60 1st Handicap

Class 15         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1501-3000ccClass 15         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1501-3000ccClass 15         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1501-3000ccClass 15         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1501-3000cc

141 Paul RICHARDSON ERA  R14B 2000 Mod 1937/36 34.87 1st Overall

134 Tony LEES AC/GN  COGNAC 1991 Spl 1925 37.40 2nd Overall

1st Vintage

139 Rod KING DELAGE  SPECIAL (2) 2664 Spl 1938 38.67 2nd Handicap139 Rod KING DELAGE  SPECIAL (2) 2664 Spl 1938 38.67 2nd Handicap

135 Chris HUDSON BUGATTI  T35B 2300 Std 1925 40.09 2nd Vintage

137 Richard ARCHBELL RABELRO  AC/GN 1991 Std 1928/29 41.84 1st Handicap

Class 16         Pre 1941 Racing Cars over 3000ccClass 16         Pre 1941 Racing Cars over 3000ccClass 16         Pre 1941 Racing Cars over 3000ccClass 16         Pre 1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc

151 James BAXTER FRAZER NASH  SINGLE SEATER 3500 Spl 1934 33.45 1st Overall

147 Robin TULUIE RILEY MENASCO  PIRATE 6000 Spl 1929 36.03 2nd Overall

1st Vintage

150 Robin BAKER HISPANO/AMILCAR SPECIAL 11760 Spl 1930 36.87 2nd Vintage

145 Richard SCALDWELL GN/JAP  GRAND PRIX 5112 Spl 1908/19 37.69 1st Handicap

149 Christopher WILLIAMS NAPIER  BENTLEY 24000 Spl 1929 39.77 2nd Handicap

Class 17         Post War racing CarsClass 17         Post War racing CarsClass 17         Post War racing CarsClass 17         Post War racing Cars

158 Simon TAYLOR HWM CHEVROLET STOVEBOLT SPECIAL5860 Inv 1950/56 34.74 1st Overall

157 Alex BROWN FAIRLEY MERCURY  SPECIAL 4200 Mod 1953 36.87 1st Handicap
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Class 2         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 751-1100cc Unsupercharged and up to 750cc Supercharged

Class 1         Standard and Modified Sports Cars Up to 750cc Unsupercharged
2 16 Mike SYTHES MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1096 1930 49.86 47.51 46.31 51.04 46.31  1stOv 1stV
2 15 David FURNELL RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1928 62.29 60.96 58.80 58.51 58.51
1 17 Mrs Clare MUDIE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 60.52 59.37 59.60 58.92 58.92  1stHc 

2 18 Conway HALL RILEY  ULSTER IMP 1087 1934 66.62 69.75 71.02 72.11 71.02   
1 20 Mrs Sarah FOSTER AUSTIN  7 NIPPY 747 1934 118.88 100.48 95.45 93.14 93.14   
2 19 William LOWE VALE  SPECIAL 898 1933 None   

Class 3         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1100-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
3 26 Geoff SMITH FRAZER NASH  SUPER 

SPORTS

1496 1929 45.91 43.79 42.31 42.64 42.31  1stOv 1stV

3 28 Jim YOUNG ASTON MARTIN  2 STR 

COMPETITION

1500 1932 56.20 51.60 50.32 51.03 50.32  2ndOv 

3 29 Peter DAVIS FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1500 1933 53.69 54.21 51.77 53.90 51.77  2ndHc 

3 25 Daniel GEOGHEGAN ALVIS  12/50 SD 1496 1927 66.29 63.93 58.81 57.09 57.09 2ndV
3 31 Robert WARDALE RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1936 61.19 51.10 58.49 58.49   
3 24 Chris SUTTON-SCOTT-

TUCKER

ALVIS  12/50 SD 1496 1927 64.31 69.48 61.17 59.96 59.96  1stHc 

3 30 Pascal QUIRYNEN ASTON MARTIN  LE MANS 1495 1933 68.30 67.55 64.70 64.40 64.4   
3 38 Howard HARMAN MG  PA 2 SEATER SS 948 1934 49.97 48.87 65.57 65.57   
3 140 Maurice GLEESON RILEY  BIG 4 SPECIAL 2443 1928/39 78.12 74.37 71.65 71.75 71.65   
3 27  Douglas MONRO FRAZER NASH  SUPER 

SPORTS

1497 1930 None   

Class 4         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1501-2000cc Unsupercharged and up to 1500 cc Supercharged
4 35 Jeremy BREWSTER LEA-FRANCIS  HYPER 1496 1927 44.85 43.55 43.03 42.92 42.92  1stOv 1stV
4 40 Paul MYATT MG   TB 1350 1939 47.01 46.26 44.26 44.03 44.03  2ndOv 
4 34 Peter TIERNEY LEA FRANCIS  HYPER S 1496 1928 50.92 48.87 48.22 48.22 2ndV

Best Award
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4 34 Peter TIERNEY LEA FRANCIS  HYPER S 1496 1928 50.92 48.87 48.22 48.22 2ndV
4 39 Peter POLLARD RILEY  MPH 1635 1935 53.67 51.85 53.29 51.37 51.37  2ndHc 
4 37  Tim WADSWORTH LAGONDA  2 LITRE L/C 

TOURER

1954 1931 57.00 54.13 53.58 54.11 53.58  1stHc 

4 36 Richard HOULGATE LEA FRANCIS  HYPER 

REPLICA

1496 1930 67.78 56.77 55.79 54.54 54.54   

Class 5         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 2001-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2000cc Supercharged
5 47 Graham GALLIERS ALTA  2 LITRE SPORTS 1960 1938 41.60 41.56 40.80 40.33 40.33  1stOv 
5 45 Norman PEMBERTON TALBOT  95/105 SPORTS 

SPECIA

2969 1935 50.43 46.03 45.21 45.32 45.21   

5 46 John WARDEN DELAGE  D6 COURSE 2988 1937 48.83 48.02 46.32 45.97 45.97  1stHc 
5 44 Roger BUXTON ALFA ROMEO  6C ZAGATO 

SPYDER

1752 1930 48.75 48.23 47.00 47.43 47   1stV

Class 6         Standard and Modified Sports Cars over 3000cc and over 2000cc Supercharged
6 51 John GUYATT DARRACQ TALBOT LAGO  

T150C

3996 1936 43.13 41.86 41.60 41.17 41.17  1stOv 

6 52 Terry BREWSTER LAGONDA  LG45 4467 1937 48.23 46.48 45.92 45.95 45.92   
6 53 Sir Ralph ROBINS DELAHAYE  135 3500 1936 48.41 48.02 46.95 46.06 46.06   
6 54 Mrs Charmian BLACK ALFA ROMEO  8C 2900 1937 64.48 59.08 55.15 54.34 54.34  1stHc 
6 50 Frank SMITH RAILTON  TOURER 4168 1934 60.91 57.61 58.56 57.61   
6 55 Mark BRETT BALLAMY-FORD (LMB)  V8 

SPECIAL

4100 1937 None   

Class 7         Edwardian Automobile-Engined Cars
7 59 Mark WALKER DARRACQ  200HP 25422 1905 46.04 42.87 42.21 41.67 41.67  1stOv 
7 64 James COLLINS HUDSON  SUPER SIX 4900 1917 49.93 49.86 45.67 44.97 44.97
7 62 Mike LEMON VAUXHALL  30-98 2STR 4500 1913 58.02 54.90 54.25 53.68 53.68 2ndHc
7 58 Richard BLACK PANHARD-LEVASSOR  S4M 13500 1903 62.06 58.26 57.75 56.85 56.85

7 63 Nick RIDLEY HUDSON  SUPER SIX 4719 1917 69.31 68.30 66.00 125.69 66 1stHc
7 60 Hicky HICKLING SUNBEAM  16/20 4000 1911 93.67 84.17 83.63 86.74 83.63   
7 61 Nick HARLEY HISPANO SUIZA  ALPHONSO 

XIII

3616 1912 66.89 92.86 93.65 93.28 93.28   
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Class 9         Special Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
9 74 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 1936 40.63 39.94 39.05 38.92 38.92  1stOv 
9 71 James CRABB RILEY  TT SPRITE 1496 1935 53.36 49.64 50.23 48.00 48  2ndOv 
9 76 Ian SWALLOW RILEY  12 1496 1940 55.39 57.58 50.20 49.95 49.95  1stHc 
9 70 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES 

SPECIAL

1410 1934 55.15 53.41 52.09 52.09  2ndHc 

9 69 Marcus FRIEDER RILEY  12/4 1496 1934 53.80 53.84 53.54 52.60 52.6   
9 73 Gerald PARKER RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1935 55.97 54.50 53.91 53.94 53.91   
9 75 Garry WHYTE RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1937 56.93 55.90 55.43 55.56 55.43   
9 67 Clive NEALE ALVIS  12/50 FOXLEE 

SPECIAL

1498 1927 61.85 63.70 67.27 63.7   1stV

9 68 Dr David MORLEY RILEY  9 1496 1932 None   
9 72 Peter HAYNES MG  Q TYPE REPLICA 1076 1935 58.96 65.52 None   
9 768 Andrew OLIVER RILEY  9 1496 1932 None   

Class 10         Special Sports Cars 1501-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2250cc Supercharged
10 86 Dudley STERRY HRS  SPORTS 1496 1937/39 39.81 40.57 39.78 39.76 39.76  1stOv 
10 85 Durward LAWSON RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1937 42.31 42.51 42.17 41.03 41.03  2ndOv 
10 77 Jonathan MELLOR AC/GN  BEETLE 1991 1922 46.56 42.40 42.42 42.4 1stV   3rdOv
10 80 Lawton GREEN WOLSELEY  HORNET 

SPECIAL

1700 1933/37 51.00 48.17 46.95 46.33 46.33   

10 89 Duncan FISH ALVIS  12/70 1842 1938 49.73 48.42 48.92 47.71 47.71   
10 81 Tim PRYKE FRAZER NASH  COLMORE 1971 1935 52.27 49.34 48.52 49.07 48.52   
10 88 Mrs Jane CORNER TALBOT  65 SPECIAL 1665 1933/37 54.70 52.98 53.89 54.34 53.89   
10 91 Alan SMITH ALVIS  12/70 SPECIAL 1842 1938 57.15 57.83 54.04 54.11 54.04  1stHc 
10 84 Simon SKELDING AC  16/80 SPECIAL 1911 1936 56.47 54.70 54.15 54.39 54.15   
10 79 Peter HOWAT TRIUMPH  GLORIA SPECIAL 1767 1933 57.88 93.56 57.25 57.83 57.25  2ndHc 
10 791 Ian SMITH ALVIS  12/70 SPECIAL 1842 1938 62.84 58.78 58.90 57.90 57.9   
10 87 David RIDER TRIUMPH  DOLOMITE 1767 1937 61.27 60.99 58.81 58.73 58.73   
10 78 Dr Roger WILLIAMS ALVIS  12/50 1650 1926 75.17 69.42 81.09 69.63 69.63 2ndV
10 82 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-

EDWARDS

FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1991 1935 None   

EDWARDS
10 83 Rod BRIGGS AC  16/70 1991 1935 52.76 53.08 None   
10 90 Dr Ian FYFE ALVIS  12/70 SPECIAL 1892 1937 None   

Class 11         Special Sports Cars  over 3000cc Unsupercharged and over 2250cc Supercharged
11 94 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY  3/4 1/2 LITRE 4398 1927 41.66 41.64 40.74 42.14 40.74  1stOv 1stV
11 97 Harry MORTEN BENTLEY  3/4.5 LITRE 4398 1923/28 47.21 48.95 46.13 45.40 45.4 2ndOv    2ndV
11 100 Jeffrey EDWARDS ALVIS  SPORTS SPECIAL 3571 1934/35 48.73 45.69 45.72 45.67 45.67  2ndHc 
11 98 Trevor HIRST ALVIS  FIREFLY SPECIAL 3571 1933 51.44 50.33 50.76 48.09 48.09   
11 96 Mike LITTLEWOOD BENTLEY  3/4.5 LITRE 4398 1926 52.56 52.87 49.20 48.74 48.74   
11 101 Steve ALLEN BENTLEY  4 1/4 LITRE 

SPECIAL

4257 1936 51.14 51.25 50.76 49.99 49.99   

11 95 Dr Brian HAMILTON BENTLEY  3/4.5 LITRE 4566 1924 53.41 50.35 50.57 50.91 50.57  1stHc 
11 99 John EARLE MARSH ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE 3500 1934 None   

Class 12         Non-Automobile Engined Edwardian Cars
12 104 Clive PRESS PEUGEOT  148 9934 1913 51.77 82.17 47.56 46.58 46.58  1stOv 
12 105 David BAKER PICCARD-PICTET  SPECIAL 9062 1913/18 None   

Class 13         Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
13 116 Anthony GARNER LAGONDA  RICHMOND 

RAPIER

1098 1934 43.71 40.28 39.78 39.49 39.49  1stOv 

13 119 James GUNN MG  Q TYPE REPLICA 1084 1936 40.29 39.88 40.03 44.34 40.03  2ndOv 
13 113  Michael FITZMAURICE AUSTIN  7 747 1930 43.36 41.52 40.83 40.53 40.53 1stV    3rdOv

13 121 David FLETCHER-

JONES

INSTONE SPECIAL  MARTYR 1000 1939 44.90 59.75 45.57 42.23 42.23   

13 108 John WISEMAN GNAT  . 1088 1919/25 47.35 45.13 46.92 44.68 44.68 2ndHc   2ndV
13 115 Mike DOWLEY MG  C TYPE MONTHHERY 750 1931/36 48.54 113.41 48.07 48.07   
13 120 Mark PURNELL RILEY  SPECIAL 1087 1936 50.72 50.58 53.28 53.28   
13 118 Stuart ROPER-

MARSHALL

AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 65.40 58.09 57.42 58.51 57.42   

13 109 Malcolm LEYLAND GN  SPECIAL S/S 1100 1921 63.57 65.81 58.03 58.03 1stHc   3rdV
13 117 Miss Jenny TASKER AUSTIN  REP SIDE VALVE 

RACER

748 1934 63.76 63.13 62.33 61.81 61.81   

13 114 David ASPLIN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1931 74.89 104.75 71.03 71.03   

13 110 Stephen HODGSON AUSTIN  BOULOGNE TEAM 

CAR

750 1923 90.14 94.10 None   

13 111 Matt JOHNSTON AUSTIN/MG  LA SPECIAL 746 1928/34 None   
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13 112  Thomas HARDMAN AUSTIN  7 B&Q SPECIAL 747 1929 None   

Class 14         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1101-1500cc
14 130 Ian BAXTER MG  BELLEVUE SPECIAL 1491 1935 38.80 37.76 36.89 36.89  1stOv 
14 131 Terry CRABB ERA  R12C 1486 1937 38.88 37.44 37.16 37.04 37.04  2ndOv 
14 127 Charlie MARTIN MORGAN  SPECIAL 1316 1930/28 40.17 39.25 38.86 39.42 38.86   1stV
14 125 Alistair REW MORGAN  AERO 1220 1928 39.52 39.93 39.97 39.96 39.96 2ndV
14 128 Michael MOHR LAGONDA  RAPIER 1430 1935 46.48 43.91 43.74 42.92 42.92  2ndHc 
14 126 Ken HAWES FRAZER NASH  TERROR III 1496 1928 65.00 48.84 46.43 46.43   
14 129 Wayne STANSFIELD LAGONDA  RAPIER SPECIAL 1496 1935 42.81 42.62 46.80 46.8   

14 23 Michael WARD BUGATTI  T13 1496 1921 55.63 58.21 53.13 51.60 51.6  1stHc 
14 124 Thomas RICHARDSON LAYSTALL/GN  SPECIAL 1496 1925/28 79.31 75.51 None   

Class 15         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1501-3000cc
15 141 Paul RICHARDSON ERA  R14B 2000 1937/36 36.17 34.87 35.90 34.87  1stOv 
15 134 Tony LEES AC/GN  COGNAC 1991 1925 39.39 41.12 38.43 37.40 37.4  2ndOv 1stV
15 138 Tim GREENHILL WOLSELEY  HORNET 

SPECIAL

1680 1934 41.46 38.77 38.92 38.30 38.3   

15 139 Rod KING DELAGE  SPECIAL (2) 2664 1938 38.85 43.65 39.35 38.67 38.67  2ndHc 
15 841 Donald DAY ERA  R14B 2000 1937/36 40.87 39.71 40.00 40.20 40   
15 135 Chris HUDSON BUGATTI  T35B 2300 1925 41.62 40.52 42.82 40.09 40.09   2ndV
15 132 Nicholas TOPLISS GN  GNOME 1992 1921 42.46 45.65 41.36 40.68 40.68   
15 137 Richard ARCHBELL RABELRO  AC/GN 1991 1928/29 77.02 44.28 42.39 41.84 41.84  1stHc 
15 136 Mike MARSHALL BUGATTI  T35B 2300 1927 47.12 47.39 43.31 42.46 42.46   
15 133 Toby STAPLETON FORD  BOBTAIL MODEL T 2900 1922/28 62.79 None   
15 142 Mac HULBERT ERA  R4D 2000 1938 None   

Class 16         Pre 1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
16 151 James BAXTER FRAZER NASH  SINGLE 

SEATER

3500 1934 34.13 33.58 33.45 33.51 33.45 FrayCha 1stOv 

16 147 Robin TULUIE RILEY MENASCO  PIRATE 6000 1929 37.16 36.36 36.57 36.03 36.03 MACCha 2ndOv 1stV
16 150  Robin BAKER HISPANO/AMILCAR  SPECIAL 11760 1930 38.36 37.96 36.87 37.92 36.87 2ndV

16 145 Richard SCALDWELL GN/JAP  GRAND PRIX 5112 1908/19 40.05 38.27 38.86 37.69 37.69  1stHc 
16 149 Christopher WILLIAMS NAPIER  BENTLEY 24000 1929 41.97 39.78 39.77 39.77  2ndHc 
16 148 Mrs Amber MCHAMISH STINSON  SPECIAL 3285 1929 48.72 47.00 42.91 42.11 42.11   

16 152 John BURNETT TRIANGLE  SKINNER 

SPECIAL

4168 1931 50.69 47.77 46.04 46.46 46.04   

16 146 Peter BUTLER BENTLEY  3/4 1/2 LITRE 4396 1924 48.82 47.71 46.99 47.08 46.99   

Class 17         Post War racing Cars
17 158 Simon TAYLOR HWM STOVEBOLT SPECIAL 5360 1950/56 34.93 34.74 34.74 1st Ov

17 157 Alex BROWN FAIRLEY MERCURY  

SPECIAL

4200 1953 37.12 37.50 36.87 40.40 36.87 1stHc

17 156 Mike HAWLEY HEALEY  SILVERSTONE 3780 1950 41.17 40.34 39.44 39.11 39.11
17 155 Ewan CAMERON FARLEY  MK I 1100 1947 None   
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